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Pacifyre” EFC Fire Collar

EN Assembly instruction PL Instrukcja montazu DK Monteringsvejledning

DE Montageanleitung CZ Montazni navod SE Monteringsanvisninga
NL Montage-instructie SK Montazny navod NO Montasjeanvisning

FR Instructions de montage RU WHcTpyKkuma no MoHTaxy IT Istruzioni di montaggio
ES Instrucciones de montaj UA IHCTpYKLiA 3 MOHTaxXy
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A

Note

DE Hinweis | NL Let op / FR Attention | ES Nota / PL Uwaga / CZ Uwaga [ SK Upozornéni
RU Mpumeyatne | UA Mpumitkn | DK Bemaerk [ SE Observera | NO Note / IT Attenzione

EN The installation guidelines must be adhered to
when installing Walraven Fire Protection Systems.
Installations must conform to ETA 13/0793.

DE Die Einbaurichtlinien der landesspezifischen
ETA-Fassung (ETA 13/0793) sind zu beachten!

NL Bij de installatie van de Walraven Brandwerende
Systemen dienen altijd de installatierichtlijnen in acht
te worden genomen! Installaties moeten voldoen aan
ETA-13/0793 ofwel 2011-Efectis-R0371 [Rev.1].

FR Respecter les régles de construction en vigueur.
Toutes les informations sont données a titre indicatif
et sont sujettes a modification en fonction des
conditions sur site. Veuillez vous référer a I'ETA
13/0793 ou aux rapports de test locaux pour plus de
détails.

ES Las directrices de instalacion deben ser adheridas a la
misma al finalizar la colocacion de los Walraven
Sistemas contra el fuego. El montaje debe ser
conforme a ETA 13/0793.

PL Nalezy stosowa¢ zgodnie z przepisami prawa
budowlanego! Wszystkie podane zalecenia moga ulec
zmianie w oparciu o lokalne przepisy i zostaty podane
wylgcznie jako wskazowki. Wiecej szczegotdw znajduje
sie w tekscie aprobaty technicznej ETA 13/0793.

CZ Pri instalaci Walraven Protipozarnich systému je tfeba
dodrzovat montazni postupy! Instalace musi byt
v souladu s ETA 13/0793.

SK Pri instalacii ProtipoZiarnych systémov je potrebné
dodrziavat montazny postup! Instaldcia musi byt
v sulade s ETA 13/0793

RU Mpwn MoHTaxe Heobxonumo cobnioaats CTPOUTENbHbIE
HopMbl. COBETbI MO MOHTaXy HOCAT 03HAKOMMTENbHbIN
XapakTep 1 MOryT U3MEHATbCA B 3aBUCKMOCTM
OT MECTHbIX YCNOBWIA 11 HOPM. [INA AeTanbHO
nHdopmaunn cm. ETA 13/0793.

UA lNpy MOHTaXi AOTPUMYATECH 3aranbHuX OyiBENbHUX
Hopm. [Topaau Wwoao MoHTaxy noaaHi AnA
03HANOMIEHHA | MOXYTb 3MIHIOBATUCA B 3aNEXHOCTI
Bifl MicLieBVX YMOB Ta HOPM. [inA AeTanbHol
iHhopmalLlii 3BepHiTses go ETA 13/0793.

DK Retningslinierne for monteringsvejledningen

skal overholdes ved installation af Walraven
Brandsikringssystemer. Alle angivne indikationer
kan &ndres uden varsel grundet lokale forhold pa
byggepladsen, og angives kun som en vejledning.
Se ETA 13/0793 eller din lokale godkendelse for flere
detaljer.

SE Riktlinjer for allménna byggregleringar maste

beaktas. Alla indikationer som ges kan &ndras pa
grund av lokala forhallanden pa plats och ges endast
som vigledning. Se ETA 13/0793 eller ditt lokala
godkdnnande for mer information.

NO Retningslinjene for installasjonen ma overholdes

i overensstemmelse med den alminnelige
byggeforskriftene. Alle indikasjoner er gitt med
forbehold om endringer pé& grunn av lokale forhold
pa byggeplassen og er bare veiledende. Vennligst se
ETA 13/0793 eller din lokale godkjenning for flere
detaljer.

Le regole di installazione devono essere rispettate
quando si installano i sistemi di Protezione al fuoco
Walraven. Le installazioni devono essere conformi a
quanto riportato in ETA 13/0793.

Luropean techrical approval ETA-120Mm
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BIS Pacifyre EFC Fire Collar | 3
Symbols

DE Legende [ NL Legenda | FR Légende | ES Simbolos | PL Oznaczenia | CZ Legenda [ SK Legenda |
RU Cumeonsl [ UA Cumsonu [ DK Symboler [ SE Symboler | NO Symboler [ IT Simboli

EN Fire strip / DE Brandschutzband / NL Brandwerend band [ FR Bande intumescente | ES Banda anti-
fuego [ PL Tasma ogniowa | CZ Protipozarni paska [ SK ProtipoZiarna paska | RU MpotusonoxapHas
nenta [ UA Mpotunoxexta crpiyka | DK Brandhaeemmende tape [ SE Brandtejp / NO Brannhemmende
tape [ IT Striscia intumescente

EN Stainless steel band [ DE Edelstahl-Metallband / NL RVS-band / FR Bande acier inoxydable /
ES Banda de acero inoxidable [ PL Tasma ze stali nierdzewnej [ CZ Pas z nerezové oceli [ SK Pas
z nerezovej ocele | RU Nenta u3 Hepx. ctanu [ UA Crpidka 3 Hep. ctani [ DK Rustfri stéloand /
SE Rostfritt stdlband [ NO Rustfritt stdl band [ IT Bandella in acciaio inox

EN Hook / DE Edelstahl-Befestigungshaken /| NL Haak | FR Crochet [ ES Enganche [ PL Kgtownik /
CZ Hak [ SK Hak / RU Kpioukn [ UA Fauku | DK Monteringsbeslag | SE Hakar / NO Monteringsbrakett / IT
Gancio

EN Layers [ DE Lagen | NL Lagen | FR Couches [ ES Capas | PL Warstwy [ CZ Vrstvy | SK Vrstvy |
RU Cnom [ UA Butku [ DK Lag [ SE Lager / NO Lag / IT Strati

EN Check / DE Kontrolle / NL Controleer [ FR \érifier | ES Comprueba | PL Sprawdz | CZ Kontrola /
SK Kontrola [ RU Mposepste [ UA Mepesipre [ DK Kontrollér [ SE Kontrollera / NO Kontroller [ IT Verificare

EN Number (of) /| DE Anzahl [ NL Aantal [ FR Nombre (de) /| ES Numero (de) / PL llo$¢ | CZ Pocet |
SK Pocet | RU Kon-Bo | UA K-cTb | DK Antal (af) / SE Antal (av) / NO Antall (av) [ IT Numero (di)

EN Correct / DE Korrekt / NL Juist / FR Correct | ES Correcto [ PL Prawidtowo | CZ Spravné [ SK Spravne |
RU Mpagunsro [ UA BipHo [ DK Korrekt [ SE R4tt [ NO Korrekt [ IT Corretto

8 B

EN El fire resistance | DE El Feuerwiderstand | NL El Brandwerendheid | FR Résistance au feu El /
ES resistencia al fuego [ PL Odpornos¢ ogniowa | CZ El Pozarni odolnost | SK El Poziarna odolnost /
RU Orneycroinynsocts [ UA Borwecriiikics [ DK El Brandmodstandsevne [ SE El Brandmotstand /
NO El Brannmotstand / IT El Resistenza al fuoco

EN Wall /| DE Wand / NL Wand | FR Mur ou cloison | ES Pared | PL Sciana | CZ Sténa | SK Stena |
RU Crena [ UA Crina | DK Veeg [ SE Vagg /| NO Vegg [ IT Muro

EN Floor / DE Decke / NL Vioer | FR Sol ou plafond | ES Suelo | PL Podfoga [ CZ Podlazi | SK Poschodia /
RU Mon [ UA Nignora [ DK Gulv / SE Golv / NO Gulv / IT Pavimento

EN Outer pipe diameter /| DE Rohr-AuBendurchmesser [ NL Buitendiameter buis / FR Diamétre extérieur
du tube [ ES Didmetro externo de la tuberia [ PL Inna $rednica | CZ Vnéjsi pramér | SK Vonkajsi priemer |
RU BHewH. gnametp Tpy6bl | UA 3osHiwHiin piametp Tpy6u [ DK Udvendig rerdiameter |

SE Yttre rérdiameter [ NO Utvendig rgrdiameter [ IT Diametro esterno del tubo

QO /1 DR

EN Isolation thickness | DE Dammdicke / NL Isolatiedikte / FR Epaisseur de I'isolant [ ES Grosor del
aislamiento | PL Grubosc¢ izolacji | CZ Tloustka izolace [ SK Hrubka izolacie / RU Tonwmwa usonsuuu |
UA Toswwna isonauii [ DK Isolerings tykkelse [ SE Isoleringens tjocklek / NO Isolasjon tykkelse /

IT Spessore dell'isolamento

EN Download at / DE Download / NL Download [ FR Télécharger | ES Descargar aqui [ PL Pobierz z |
CZ Ke stazeni na [ SK K stiahnutiu na [ RU Ckayats [ UA 3asantaxutu [ DK Download pa |
SE Laddas ner pd /| NO Last ned til / IT Scarica da

O

[
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Installation

DE Montage [ NL Installatie / FR Installation [ ES Instalacion | PL Montaz [ CZ Instalace [ SK Instaldcia /| RU MonTax [
UA Monrtax [ DK Montering [ SE Installation /| NO Montering / IT Installazione

Walkraven
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Telephone numbers for information

n UK +44(0)1295 75 34 00 ES +3493 7213375 NO  +46(0)40 36 54 20
DE +49(0)92175600 PL +48 (0)12 684 00 95 DK +4546 37 05 10
ﬂ NL +31(0)297 23 30 00 CZ/SK +420 326 724 009 N +46 (0)40 36 54 20
] BE +32(0)16 8220 40 RU +7 (495) 664 35 08 IT +39(0)172 8297 03*
S FR 60 Noyarey (FR) UA +380 44 351 27 47 Other +31(0)297 23 30 00

* Per Italie contatto CORH

walraven.com




Pacifyre® EFC
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Efficient @ _

1 (® Approved

©) Simple and
easy to install



BIS Pacifyre EFC Fire Collar I 9

Using left-over material

DE Verarbeitung des tberschiissigen Materials [ NL Restmateriaal te koppelen aan nieuwe rol | FR Les fins de
bandes peuvent étre utilisées pour un nouveau collier [ ES Usando sobrantes del material | PL Wykorzystaj

w catosci resztki materiatow | CZ Pouzivejte zbyly material | SK Pouzivajte zvysny material / RU Octatku mMoryt
nenonb3sosatbea | UA 3anniwki MoxyTs ukopuctosysatves | DK Overskydende materiale kobles til ny rulle /

SE Anvind overblivet material / NO Overskudd av materiale kobles til den nye rullen [ IT Usando il materiale avanzato

Refill sets

DE Nachfiillsets / NL Navullingen | FR Recharges | ES Repuestos | PL Uzupetnienie zestawu [ CZ Doplnéni sady /
SK Doplnenie sady / RU PacxonHbie matepuansl | UA Butpathi matepianu | DK Genopfyldnings saet |

SE Pafyliningsset | NO Pafyllings sett [ IT Ricariche

ID-Card

A B ¢
Tx3m 18 x 1x
#2132 100601 #2132 100602 #2132 100603
. 1x A &
4 4
1X =6x(2)110mm 1X + 2x B = 24x (/Jsomm
- 18x C
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1 2 E

Choose your application
DE Auswahl der Anwendung | NL Kies uw toepassing | FR Choisissez votre application | ES Elige tu aplicacion /
PL Wybierz zastosowanie | CZ Vlyberte typ vasi instalace [ SK Viyberte typ vadej instalacie /

Single pipe penetration
DE Einzeldurchftihrungen | NL Doorvoering met enkele buis / FR Passage paroi unique / ES Traspaso: tnico tubo /
PL Przejscie pojedynczej rury | CZ Utésnéni jednoho potrubi / SK Utesnenie jedného potrubia [ RU TepmeTnsauus

oauHo4Hoi Tpy6el [ UA Tepmetusauia oaniei Tpy6u [ DK Enkelt rergennemfering | SE Ett rér per genomféring /
NO Enkelt rgrgiennomfering [ IT Attraversamento di un singolo tubo

>94 mm
J

> 100 mm > 100 mm > 100 mm > 100 mm

Pag.12-13 F#E+[) Pag.12 S+ reg12213 FE[] P2 HFE+[]

Pag. 14-15 H#E+[] Pag 14

G H

Pag. 14-15

Pag. 14 - #§+




BIS Pacifyre EFC Fire Collar | 11

RU Bei6epurte BapuaHT npumexeruns [ UA O6epits BapiaHT rkopuctanHs | DK Veelg situation [ SE Vilj situation /
NO Velg situasjon | IT Scegli la tua applicazione

Multiple pipes penetration

DE Mehrfachdurchfiihrungen | NL Doorvoering met meerdere buizen | FR Passages paroi multiples | ES Traspaso:
varios tubos [ PL Przejscie kilku rur [ CZ Utésnéni vice potrubi / SK Utesnenie viacerych potrubi [ RU fepmetnsauus
Heckonbkux Tpy6 | UA Tepmetnsauia aekinbkox Tpy6 | DK Multi rergennemfaringer | SE Flera rér per genomfaring /
NO Multi rargjennomferinger [ IT Attraversamento di tubi multiplo

Pag. 16

Corner penetration

DE Ecksituation | NL Hoekdoorvoering | FR Passage paroi dans un angle | ES Traspaso: en esquina [ PL Przejscie

w narozniku [ CZ Utésnéni v rohu [ SK Utesnenie v rohu | RU Yrnosas repmetnsauusa | UA Kytosa repmetusadis
DK Hjgrne gennemfaringer [ SE Genomféringar i hérn [ NO Hjerne gjennomferinger | IT Penetrazione in un angolo

g]

> 150 mm

Pag. 17
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Number of layers based on pipe material

DE Lagenanzahl abhingig vom Rohrmaterial / NL Aantal lagen o.b.v. buismateriaal /| FR Nombre de couches en
fonction de la matiére du tube / ES Nimero de capas basado en el material de la tuberia / PL llo$¢ warstw

w zaleznosci od materiatu rury | CZ Pocet vrstev dle materialu potrubi / SK Pocet vrstiev podfa materialu potrubia /
RU K-8o cnoes 3asuent ot tuna tpy6 | UA K-cTb Butkis 3anexuts sin uny Tpy6 [ DK Antal lag baseret pd
rermaterialet / SE Antal lager baseras pa vilket material réret ar tillverkat av / NO Antall lag basert pa rermaterialet /
IT Numero di strati secondo il materiale del tubo

# : D
@ E = O O =
(4} El El
mm # u/Q) # u/0) mm mm # El
<50 2 120 2 120 <4mm 4 90 - - -
<75 3 120 3 120 <4 mm 5 90 - - -
PVC <110 4 120 4 120 <4 mm 4 90 - - .
<125 5 120 6 120 <4mm 6 90 - - -
<160 6 120 8 90 - - -
<50 2 120 2 120 <4mm 2 120 - - -
<75 3 120 4 90 <4mm 3 120 - - -
PE <110 4 120 5 90 <4 mm 4 120 - - -
<125 8 60 7 90 <4mm 6 90 - N N
<160 8 60 8 90 <4 mm 6 90 - - -
<50 2 120 2 120 - - - - - -
PP <75 3 120 3 120 - - - - - -
<10 4 120 4 120 - - - - - -
<160 6 90 = = = = = =
Copper, <28 - - - - - - - 6-35 2 120
(Stainless) <54 - - - - - - - 9-35 2 60
Steel <54 - - - - - - - 35 2 120
Pag. 18 Pag. 19 Pag. 18 Pag. 18
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Number of layers based on pipe manufacturer

DE Lagenanzahl abhdngig vom Rohrhersteller /| NL Aantal lagen per buisfabrikant / FR Nombre de couches en
fonction du fabriquant du tube / ES Numero de capas basado en el fabricante / PL llos¢ warstw na podstawie danych
od producenta rur [ CZ Pocet vrstev dle vyrobce potrubi / SK Pocet vrstiev podfa vyrobcu potrubia /

RU K-8o cnoes 3asueut ot npoussoantens tpy6 [ UA K-ctb BuTkis 3anexuts 8in supo6Huka Tpy6 [ DK Antal lag baseret
pa rarproducenten | SE Antal lager baserat pa rortillverkaren | NO Antall lag basert pa rgrprodusenten |

IT Numero di strati secondo il produttore del tubo

@

[0}
mm # /) mm # /0 mm #
<16 2 120 9 2 120 <50 - 4 2
<50 - - 10 3 60 <75 - 4 3
Alpex <75 - - 9 4 120 Geberit <75 - 4 4
eoeri
<75 - - 9-20 5 120 Silent PP <10 - 4 4
<75 - - 20-44 6 120 <110 - - 4 5 120
<50 - - 2 120 <125 - - 4 6 120
Blue-
<75 - - 3 120 <160 - - 4 8 120
Power e
<10 - - < 4 120 <50 - - 4 2 120
<16 2 120 <9 2 120 <75 - - 4 3 90
<50 - - 10 3 60 POLO-KAL <10 - - 4 4 90
Uponor <50 - - 27,5 4 120 NG <110 - - 4 5 120
Unipipe SO - 9 6 120 <125 - - 4 5 120
<10 - - 9-20 6 90 <160 - - 4 6 120
<110 - - 30 6 120 <50 - - 4 2 120
<50 - - 2 120 RAUPIAN < - - 4 3 120
Wavin <110 = = 4 90 u 0 <110 - - 4 4 120
. PLUS
SiTech <10 - - 5 120 <125 - - 4 5 120
<160 - - < 8 120 <160 - - <4 6 120
<50 2 120 10 3 120 <40 - - 4 2 120
Fusiotherm <75 3 120 31 6 120 <75 - - 4 3 120
<10 4 120 31 6 120 . <90 - - 4 4 120
Triplus
<10 - - <4 5 120
T ; <125 - - <4 6 120
Pag18 < 160 - - <4 8 120
Pag. 18
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Number of layers based on pipe material

DE Lagenanzahl abhingig vom Rohrmaterial / NL Aantal lagen o.b.v. buismateriaal | FR Nombre de couches en
fonction de la matiére du tube / ES Numero de capas basado en el material / PL llos¢ warstw w zaleznosci od
materiatu rury | CZ Pocet vrstev dle materialu potrubi [ SK Pocet vrstiev podla materialu potrubia / RU K-8o cnoes
3asucnt ot Tuna Tpy6 | UA K-cTb BuTkis 3anexuts 8in Tuny Tpy6 / DK Antal lag baseret pa rermaterialet /

SE Antal lager baserat pa rérmaterialet /| NO Antall lag basert p& rarmaterialet / IT Numero di strati in funzione del
materiale del tubo

(4]

mm u/Q) # u/Q) mm # u/Q) mm # (u/Q)
<50 2 240 2 120 - | - | - - | - | -
<75 3 240 4 120 - - - - - -

PVC <110 4 240 4 120 - - - - - -
<125 5 120 5 120 = = = = = =
<160 6 120 6 120 - - - - - -

<50 2 240 2 120 <4 mm 2 120 - - -
<75 3 240 4 120 <4 mm 3 120 - - -

PE <10 4 180 4 120 <4 mm 4 120 - - -
<125 6 120 - - - - - - - -
=60 Jl 6 120 || -l - SR | SR

<50 2 240 4 120 <4 mm 4 120 - - -
<75 3 240 4 120 <4 mm 4 120 - - -

PP <10 4 180 4 120 <4 mm 4 120 - - -
<125 6 120 6 120 - - - - - -
<160 8 120 8 120 - - - - - -

=m | = = =] = (=l 6 2 120
<28 - - - - - - - 6-20 3 120

Copper, <28 = - - - - - - 20-35 4 120

(Stainless) <54 - - - - - - - 9 2 120

Steel <54 - - - - - - - 9-22 3 120

<54 - - - - - - - 22 -35 4 120
ool E D =0 [ 13 2 120
(Stainless) Steel <108 - - - - 13-30 2 120 13-30 2 120
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Number of layers based on pipe manufacturer

DE Lagenanzahl abhingig vom Rohrhersteller / NL Aantal lagen o.b.v. buisfabrikant /| FR Nombre de couches en
fonction du fabriquant du tube / ES Numero de capas basado en el fabricante / PL llos¢ warstw na podstawie danych
od producenta rur [ CZ Pocet vrstev dle vyrobce potrubi / SK Pocet vrstiev podfa vyrobcu potrubia /

RU K-8o cnoes 3asueut ot npoussoantens tpy6 [ UA K-ctb BuTkis 3anexuts 8in Bupo6Hika Tpy6 [ DK Antal lag baseret
pa rerproducenten | SE Antal lager som baseras pa rortillverkaren [ NO Antall lag basert pa rgrprodusenten [ IT Numero
di strati in funzione del produttore del tubo

<

@EmMOEm @

[1] [1]
mm # /) mm # u/Q) mm # (U/C) mm # ((V/[9)]
<16 2 120 3 2 12 <50 2 120 10 3 120
<50 2 120 9 4 120 Fusiotherm = <75 3 120 31 6 120
Alpex <75 4 120 9 4 120 <110 4 120 31 6 120
<75 - - 9-20 5 120 ) <5 - - <4mm 2 120
<75 - - 20-30 6 120  Jebert <75 - - <4mm 3 120
 — —_— Silent PP
<50 - - <4mm 2 120 <10 - - <4mm 4 120
Blue- <75 - - <4mm 4 90 <50 - - <4mm 2 90
Power POLO-KAL
<10 - - <4mm 5 90 NG <75 - - <4mm 3 90
<50 2 120 10 3 120 <10 - - <4mm 4 120
<50 2 120 275 4 120
Uponor <63 3 90 9 4 120 T
Unipipe =758 S 90 30 5 120 T
<90 4 90 9 5 120 Pag. 18 Pag. 18
<104 90 9-31 6 120
<50 - - <4mm 2 120
_ <75 - - <4mm 3 120
2’;‘;’;2 <10 - - <4mm 4 120
<125 - - <4 mm 5 60
<160 - - <4 mm 6 60
Pag. 18 Pag. 18
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Consumption for multiple pipes penetration

DE Verbrauchstabelle fiir Mehrfachdurchfiinrungen [ NL Verbruik voor doorvoering met meerdere buizen |

FR Consommations pour passages paroi multiples / ES Consumo para traspaso de varios tubos [ PL Zuzycie tasmy dla
przejscia wielu rur [ CZ Spotfeba pfi utésnéni vice potrubi / SK Spotreba pri utesneni viacerrych potrubi /

RU Pacxon matepuanos [ UA Butpatv marepianis [ DK Forbrug ved multi rergennemferinger | SE Antal lager for
genomforingar med flera rér / NO Forbruket ved multi-rergjennomferinger [ IT Consumo per attraversamenti multipli

|
[ El

<S=
mm # (U/Q) mm # #
32-32-32 4 120 L=550+(8xa) #=13+(2xal157) 6
40-40-40 4 120 L=650+(8xa) #=15+(2xa/157) 6 :
50-50-50 4 120 L=780+(8xa) #=17+(2xa/157) 6
63-63-63 4 120 L=940+(8xa) #=20+(2xa/157) 6 L L
75-75-75 4 120 L=1090+(8xa) #=22+(2xal157) 6 < 15mm< 15 mm

EN When pipe diameters vary: use the length for the
biggest dimension, apply 4 layers with 15 mm
overlap.

DE Bei unterschiedlichen Rohrdurchmessern sind
die Ldngen bzw. Stiickzahlen des jeweils gréBten
Rohrdurchmessers zu verwenden. Mindestens jedoch
4 Lagen mit 15 mm Uberlappung.

NL Bij verschillende buisdiameters: gebruik de lengte
voor de grootste diameter, pas 4 lagen toe met
15 mm overlap.

FR Si le diametre du tube varie, utilisez la longueur
préconisée pour la plus grande dimension, appliquez
4 couches avec un recouvrement de 15 mm.

ES Cuando los didmetros de los tubos varian: usa el
largo para la mayor dimension, aplica 4 capas
sobreponiendo 15 mm.

PL Gdy $rednice rur sa rézne: nalezy uzy¢ dtugosci dla
najwiekszej i zastosowac 4 warstwy z 15 mm
zaktadka.

CZ Kdyz se lisi priméry potrubi: pouzijte délku pro
nejvétsi rozmér a dejte 4 vrstvy s 15 mm presahem.

SK Ked sa lisia priemery potrubi: pouzite dizku pre
najvacsi rozmer a dajte 4 vrstvy s 15 mm presahom.

RU MMpu pasHeix gramerpax Tpy6 1enonb3yite AnnHy
HanbOoMbLEro famMeTpa, NpUMEHANTe 4 cnos
marepuana ¢ 3anacom 15 Mm.

UA MMpu pisHnx piameTtpax Tpy6 BUKOPUCTOBYIiTE
AOBXVHY HaNbINbLOro fiamerpa, 3aCToCoByiTe
4 BUTKW MaTtepiany i3 3anacom 15 Mm.

DK Nér rgrdiametre varierer. Brug leengden for den
storste dimension, pafer 4 lag med 15 mm overlap.

SE Nér rordiametern varierar: anvand langden for den
storsta dimensionen, 1dgg pa 4 lager med 15 mm
overlapp.

NO Nar rgrdiameter variere. Bruk lengden for den stgrste
dimensjon, bruk fire lag med 15 mm overlapping.

IT Quando i diametri del tubo variano : usare la
lunghezza per la dimensione piu grande, applicare
4 strati con 15 mm di sovrapposizione.
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Consumption for corner penetration

DE Verbrauchstabelle fiir Ecksituationen | NL Verbruik voor hoekdoorvoering | FR Consommations pour passage paroi
dans un angle | ES Consumo para traspaso en esquina [ PL Zuzycie tasmy dla przejscia w narozniku /

CZ Spotieba pfi utésnéni v rohu [ SK Spotreba pri utesneni v rohu [ RU Pacxoa matepuanos npu yrnosou
repmeTnsauuu [ UA Butpati matepianis npu kyTogii repmetusauii /| DK Forbrug ved hjerne gennemferinger /

SE Forbrukning for genomféringar i hornor [ NO Forbruk ved hjerne gjennomfaringer [ IT Consumo per
attraversamento in un angolo

J
1 2 3 4 5
o} _— == == == 1+2+3+4 <Ss
mm mm mm mm mm mm u/Q) # #
32 61 63 64 66 254 120 5 2
40 78 79 81 83 321 120 6 2
50 99 101 103 105 408 120 7 2
63 127 129 131 133 520 120 G 2
75 153 155 157 159 624 120 10 3
90 186 188 190 192 756 120 13 3
110 230 233 235 237 935 120 15 3
<10 mme =

walraven.com




Consumption for straight penetration

DE Verbrauchstabelle fiir gerade Rohrdurchftihrungen / NL Verbruik bij rechte doorvoering / FR Consommations pour
passage paroi droit | ES Consumo para traspaso recto [ PL Zuzycie tasmy dla przejscia prostopadtego /

CZ Spotteba pro rovny priichod | SK Spotreba pre rovny prechod [ RU Pacxon npu npsimoit Hamotke [ UA Butpatn npu
npamii Hamotui [ DK Forbrug ved lige gennemfaringer | SE Forbrukning vid raka genomforingar [ NO Forbruk ved
rette gjennomfaringer | IT Consumo per attraversamento diritto

[ &
oD ’;‘
mm #

32

40

45 ?

50

55

60

63

65

70

75 - - 810 22 1090 22 1390 23 1700 23 - -

80 - - 850 22 1160 23 1470 24 1800 25 - - 3

85 o = - - 1220 24 1550 25 1890 26 - =

90 - - - - 1280 25 1630 26 1990 27 - -

95 = = - - 1340 26 1710 27 2080 28 = o

100 - - - - 1410 27 1780 28 2170 29 - -

105 - - - - 1470 28 1860 29 2270 30 = =

110 - - - - 1530 29 1940 30 2360 30 - -

15 - - - - 1600 30 2020 31 2460 32 3370 33

120 - - - - - - 2100 32 2550 33 3490 34

125 - - - - - - 2180 3 2650 34 3620 36

130 - - - - - - 2260 34 2740 35 3740 36

135 - - - - - - - - 2830 36 3870 37

140 - - - - - - - - 2930 37 4000 38

145 - - - - - - - - 3020 37 4120 39 4

150 - - - - - - - - 3120 39 4250 40

155 - - - - - - - - 3210 40 4370 41

160 - - - - = - - - 3300 41 4500 43

165 - - - - - - - - 3400 42 4620 43

170 - - - - - - - - 3490 43 - -

175 - - - - - - - - 3590 44 - -




BIS Pacifyre EFC Fire Collar | 19
Consumption for angled penetration

DE Verbrauchstabelle fiir schrige Rohrdurchfithrungen | NL Verbruik bij schuine doorvoering/ FR Consommations pour
passage paroi en devers | ES Consumo para traspaso en angulo [ PL Zuzycie tasmy dla przejscia pod katem /

CZ Spotieba pro sikmy priichod | SK Spotreba pre sikmy prechod / RU Pacxon npu yrnosoit Hamotke [ UA Butpatu npw
kyToBiti HamoTui | DK Forbrug ved vinkel gennemferinger [ SE Férbrukning for vinklade genomféringar /

NO Forbruk ved vinklede gjennomferinger [ IT Consumo per attraversamento ad angolo

| * Q“\‘

75° 300 13 - - - - - - - - - - - -

40 60° 420 17 - - - - : : - g : i § S 3
75° 350 15 - - - - - . - - - - - .
45 600 23 - - B - , , - - - - - -

50 60° 480 19 - - - - - : - g : i § i
750 420 17 - - - - - . - - - - - .

45° - - 1050 27 1420 27 - - - B B B _ _
63 60° - - 860 22 170 23 - = = - - - - -
7 - - 760 20 1030 21 - - - - - - - -

450 - - 1190 29 1600 30 - - - - B B B _

75 60° - = 980 25 1330 26 - = = - B - - -
7 - - 870 23 1180 23 - - - . . - _ _ .
45° - - - - 1830 34 2320 35 - - - - - -

90 60° - = = = 1530 29 1940 30 = = = . - -
7 - - - - 1370 27 1740 27 - - - - - -
450 - - - - 2140 39 2700 39 - - - B B _
10 60° - - - - 1800 34 2280 34 = = = . - -
7 - - - - 1630 30 2060 31 - - - . . -
45 - - - - - - 2990 43 3620 44 4260 44 - -
125 60° - - - - - - 2530 37 3070 38 3620 39 = =
7 - - - - - - 2300 34 2790 36 3300 36 - -

45° - - - - - - - - 3960 47 - - 5370 49
140 60° - - - - - - - - 3380 41 = - 4530 43 6
75 - - - - - - - - 3080 37 - - 4200 40

a5 - B B - - - - - 4420 51 - - 5990 54
160 60° - - - = = = = - 3780 45 = - 5140 48

75° - - - - - - - - 3460 41 - - 4710 44

walraven.com




Declaration of Performance

DE Leistungserklarung | NL Prestatieverklaring | FR Déclaration de Performance | ES Declaracion de rendimiento /
PL Deklaracja zgodnosci [ CZ Prohlaseni o vlastnostech [ SK Viyhlasenie o vlastnostiach /

Declaration of Performance
Pacifyre” EFC System

According Annex IlI of the CPR 305/2011
No. DoP IBO* - WM 13/0793

Other countries Walraven Group
Walraven International Mijdrecht (NL) - Tienen (BE) - Bayreuth (DE)
P0. Box 15 Banbury (GB) - Malm (SE) - Grenable (FR)

3640 AA Mijdrecht (NL) Barcelona (ES) PL) - Miada

Tel. +31 (0)297 23 30 00 Boleslav (CZ) - Moscow (RU) - Kyiv (UA) &b
Fax +31(0)297 23 30 99 Detroit (US) - Shanghai (CN) - Dubai (AE) ":’
export@walraven.com Budapest (HU)

walraven.com
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RU Texniunnin nacnoprt [ UA TexHmdecknit nacnopt [ DK Ydeevnedeklaration | SE Prestationsdeklaration /
NO Yteevnedeklarasjon [ IT Dichiarazione di prestazione

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

According to Anmex Il of the Regalation [EU) Nr30572011 [Construction Products Regulation]

BIS Pacifyre’ EFC System

Mr. 1808 = WM 13/0793

1. Uit idemviiticatinn code af the pasert-bype:
Bi5 Facifyer’ FHC Spire

2. Typr, fatch ar sivial urmber mt ary rirmend dlnwiag ideriification of B products e rrgurnd pussant i Atice 114}
e Batrh rambey daglayel an the prodet

1. Interded vi oF uigh al the cosyihurtion produry, = Brcondifey mith e sppable Barroraed Ircknital wpeeicatos
Fire Stoppng snd esling Predeciy, for Peestradion Sealy, see [TA-11/0781

Camtesttal prpe & The field of spplication has in comply with the conbmi of e TTA-
AT

Mon-Combunsibie ppry

PFipr Pesrtratism

& Marmr, roghirend Irsde mame o regnineod fradv mark snd cartact sédna o requited perssant to Arscle 1145
Lowwn Walieven Holding RV, Ieduittirweg 5 3641 RE Mijdrache, The Remhrlasds

& Witsr appheabic, name 0rd addnen of 1 Esthanssd SpROenlalee whost MEsdale cowen The Driks spesiling i anele 13031
Mot applesile

G Sytem ar vyt af ssuraement and weilication of comstancy of performanon of By remirschion prodect s wi ot in Comtfrection Prodects

Regulatan - Ansaa
Stz ¥

F. I cane of De deciarszon of perturmasce Conoring 3 CoastruTEe prodert covered iy » harmonined shandend
Mot applieibe

& In cne of the declarstion. of perlarmasce conoeming 3 reestrurtios prodet fer st on Esrmpeen Techaisal Asessmet b been sl
The malified lecy MPA Brasmichweg, Mo, 0781, has performed the initial isspection of e fectury snd of the Techary production contral and
prefarm the contnuout wrerllsncr, sweamen snd spproval of B factory pradection on & regular ke scronding Sptem 7 and ssed
ihe Tolorwing:
Crrificatr of Conformty: Ho 0FR1 — CPD - 0340 en bk of e FTA-12/0792
%, Deriand prrformancr

| Fruetat chanectemte I il perficatan
r:u-ujur.-u For al |hr.r'..rrr|.|:_|:l7.n:¢f l i

Weartsan £3 frw ol the mamal aed K |

Fier Presarae aa 3 e seading far combasiile of men
combrstivhe. rom-wnilated o imatated pipes in Aocble wal, rigd | Mas. EL 260 U T € e
vk, o Pyl ot comiractiens by meses of the fre protectien Mas, 11200 U [Tk YROTT
il type [PC with o masemars Seseran of 160 =

Dangerma sebnimers Nane
| Deraniiy and nerdcesbility Lise category Trpe T,
Dibset Rl

10 The parfermaser of thir prostact idmiffaed in peiss | 508 7 14 i confanmaty mh the deciiied performaser m point 0, T dectienbion of
perfatreanse it el wnder Mokt Haponulality of The masulactior deatfied i poir 4

Tagnad Toor predl g btbal? ol the manafaciurer by; EN/DE/ NL/FR/

:.::: i ES/PLICZISK] @ www.walraven.com
1 e e g 13 RU/UA/DK/ ' : :
SE/NO/IT

Wit ety 2011
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Notes

DE Notizen | NL Notities / FR Notes | ES Notas [ PL Notatki /| CZ Poznamky | SK Poznamky | RU Mpumeyarna [
UA Mpumitku [ DK Notater | SE Anteckningar [ NO Noter [ IT Note
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Pacifyre” EFC Fire Collar, refill sets and mortar

DE Pacifyre® EFC Brandschutzmanschette, Nachfiillsets und Brandschutzmértel | NL Pacifyre® EFC Brandmanchet,
navullingen en mortel | FR Pacifyre® EFC Collier coupe-feu, recharges et mortier [ ES Pacifyre” EFC Collar contra el
fuego, recambio y mortero | PL Pacifyre® EFC Opaski ogniowe, uzupetnienie i sugerowana zaprawa do wypetnienia
szczelin | CZ Pacifyre” EFC Protipozarni manzeta, doplnéni a malta |/ SK Pacifyre” EFC ProtipoZiarna manzeta, doplnenie
a malta / RU MpotveonoxapHas mMakxeTa, pacxoaHsie mMatepuansl u pactsop | UA lpotunoxexHa mMarxera, BUTpaTHi
marepianu Ta cymiw [ DK Pacifyre® EFC Brandkrave, genopfyldning og cement | SE Pacifyre® EFC Brandkrage, refill

och brandskyddscement / NO Pacifyre® EFC Brannkrage, pafylling og mertel [ IT Pacifyre” EFC Fire Collare tagliafuoco,
ricambio e malta

#2132 100600

walraven

- O § =

Tx3m 18 x 18 x 18 x 18 x

#2132 100601 #2132 100602 #2132 100603

#218 0015300 Pacifyre® EFC + Pacifyre® FPM = ETA-13/0793

walraven.com




Find out how we can support you

walraven

Would you like to find out more about any of the solutions described in this brochure? Or would you like to discuss how we could

help you find the best possible solution for your project? Get in touch today!

The Netherlands

Walraven B.V.

P.0. Box 15
3640 AA Mijdrecht (NL)

Tel. +31(0)297 23 30 00
Fax +31(0)297 23 30 99
info.nl@walraven.com

Other countries

Walraven International
P.0.Box 15

3640 AA Mijdrecht (NL)

Tel. +31 (0)297 23 30 00
Fax +31(0)297 23 30 99
2xport@walraven.com

walraven.com



